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                  2018 IHSAA Penn Boys Sectional - 5/17/2018                   
                                TCU Freed Field                                
                                    Results                                    
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
   Sectional: * 10.53  2013        Tommy Grant, Penn                           
       State: $ 10.31  1981        Jerome Harrison, Jefferesonville            
                11.06  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Taylor, Marlon            12 South Bend R           11.36      11.28Q                  1 
  2 Doty, Andrew              12 Penn                   11.10      11.34Q                  2 
  3 Harness, Chris            11 Mishawaka              11.10      11.54Q                  3 
  4 Williams jr., Jeremy      11 South Bend W           10.98      11.32Q                  1 
  5 Warnell, Satchel          10 Mishawaka Ma           11.10      11.64Q                  3 
  6 Williams, Eric            12 South Bend A           11.70      11.67Q                  2 
  7 Clayton, Dorian           11 Penn                   11.60      11.35q                  1 
  8 Miller, Jamon             10 South Bend C           11.60      11.81q                  1 
  9 Felke, Nick               11 LaVille                11.76      11.87                   3 
  9 Williams, Deonte          10 South Bend W           11.36      11.87                   2 
 11 Ulmer, Jaqwan             11 South Bend R           11.60      11.88                   2 
 12 Smith, David              10 South Bend A           11.70      11.92                   1 
 13 Luu, Erwin                09 South Bend S           12.04      12.17                   3 
 14 Manges, Connor            10 LaVille                11.85      12.24                   3 
 15 Patino, Alan              12 South Bend S           12.21      12.31                   1 
 16 Chagas, Joao              11 Glenn                  12.05      12.38                   2 
 17 Winkelman, Jordan         11 Glenn                  12.35      12.45                   1 
 18 Njuguana, Christian       10 Mishawaka Ma           11.90      12.87                   3 
 -- Taylor, Brad              11 Mishawaka              11.29        DNF                   2 
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 10.53  2013        Tommy Grant, Penn                           
       State: $ 10.31  1981        Jerome Harrison, Jefferesonville            
                11.06  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Taylor, Marlon      12 South Bend R           11.28      11.31                   10   
  2 Doty, Andrew        12 Penn                   11.34      11.35                    7   
  2 Williams jr., Jere  11 South Bend W           11.32      11.35                    7   
  4 Harness, Chris      11 Mishawaka              11.54      11.45                    5   
  5 Clayton, Dorian     11 Penn                   11.35      11.60                    4   
  6 Warnell, Satchel    10 Mishawaka Ma           11.64      11.65                    3   
  7 Miller, Jamon       10 South Bend C           11.81      11.88                    2   
  8 Williams, Eric      12 South Bend A           11.67      11.89                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Felke, Nick         11 LaVille                11.87                             
  9 Williams, Deonte    10 South Bend W           11.87                             
 11 Ulmer, Jaqwan       11 South Bend R           11.88                             
 12 Smith, David        10 South Bend A           11.92                             
 13 Luu, Erwin          09 South Bend S           12.17                             
 14 Manges, Connor      10 LaVille                12.24                             
 15 Patino, Alan        12 South Bend S           12.31                             
 16 Chagas, Joao        11 Glenn                  12.38                             
 17 Winkelman, Jordan   11 Glenn                  12.45                             
 18 Njuguana, Christia  10 Mishawaka Ma           12.87                             
 -- Taylor, Brad        11 Mishawaka               DNF                              
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================================



   Sectional: * 21.50  1979        James Dixon, SB Adams                       
       State: $ 21.10  1982        Jeffrey Patrick, Gary Roosevelt             
                22.22  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
  1 Toliver, Milton           12 South Bend A           24.00      22.93Q                  3 
  2 Driscoll, John            10 South Bend S           23.05      23.11Q                  2 
  3 Williams jr., Jeremy      11 South Bend W           22.12      23.34Q                  1 
  4 Hurn, Hayden              12 Penn                   22.69      22.97Q                  3 
  5 Doty, Andrew              12 Penn                   22.64      23.41Q                  2 
  6 Smith, David              10 South Bend A           23.10      23.67Q                  1 
  7 Jennings, Jalen           11 South Bend R           22.80      23.00q                  3 
  8 Harness, Chris            11 Mishawaka              23.14      23.71q                  1 
  9 Miller, Jamon             10 South Bend C           23.60      23.74                   1 
 10 Beehler, Luke             11 LaVille                23.20      24.01                   2 
 11 Collier, Anthony          12 South Bend R           23.80      24.07                   3 
 12 Ramos, Taron              10 South Bend W           23.45      24.28                   2 
 13 Warnell, Satchel          10 Mishawaka Ma           23.50      24.64                   1 
 14 Delk, Jarvis              10 Mishawaka              24.32      24.73                   3 
 15 Goze, Thomas              10 LaVille                24.15      24.90                   3 
 16 Zounlome, Medrick         11 South Bend S           24.48      25.08                   2 
 17 Winkelman, Jordan         11 Glenn                  25.19      25.41                   1 
 18 Chagas, Joao              11 Glenn                  25.30      25.64                   1 
 19 Black, Josh               10 South Bend C           25.63      26.01                   2 
 20 Njuguana, Christian       10 Mishawaka Ma           24.10      27.31                   2 
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 21.50  1979        James Dixon, SB Adams                       
       State: $ 21.10  1982        Jeffrey Patrick, Gary Roosevelt             
                22.22  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Toliver, Milton     12 South Bend A           22.93      22.32                   10   
  2 Williams jr., Jere  11 South Bend W           23.34      22.52                    8   
  3 Driscoll, John      10 South Bend S           23.11      22.72                    6   
  4 Hurn, Hayden        12 Penn                   22.97      22.85                    5   
  5 Jennings, Jalen     11 South Bend R           23.00      23.05                    4   
  6 Doty, Andrew        12 Penn                   23.41      23.09                    3   
  7 Harness, Chris      11 Mishawaka              23.71      23.49                    2   
  8 Smith, David        10 South Bend A           23.67      23.82                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Miller, Jamon       10 South Bend C           23.74                             
 10 Beehler, Luke       11 LaVille                24.01                             
 11 Collier, Anthony    12 South Bend R           24.07                             
 12 Ramos, Taron        10 South Bend W           24.28                             
 13 Warnell, Satchel    10 Mishawaka Ma           24.64                             
 14 Delk, Jarvis        10 Mishawaka              24.73                             
 15 Goze, Thomas        10 LaVille                24.90                             
 16 Zounlome, Medrick   11 South Bend S           25.08                             
 17 Winkelman, Jordan   11 Glenn                  25.41                             
 18 Chagas, Joao        11 Glenn                  25.64                             
 19 Black, Josh         10 South Bend C           26.01                             
 20 Njuguana, Christia  10 Mishawaka Ma           27.31                             
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 48.00  1983        Jackie Armstrong, SB LaSalle                
       State: $ 46.99  2002        David Neville, Merrillville                 
                49.40  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Toliver, Milton     12 South Bend A           49.90      50.77                   3  10   



  2 Bullock, Emari      10 Mishawaka              52.12      51.74                   3   8   
  3 Manis, Tristan      09 Penn                   52.10      51.81                   3   6   
  4 Wright, Jaylen      10 South Bend A           52.60      51.97                   3   5   
  5 Cartwright, Joseph  09 Glenn                  52.95      52.41                   3   4   
  6 O'Connell, James    12 South Bend S           53.79      53.44                   2   3   
  7 Driscoll, Patrick   10 South Bend S           53.55      53.88                   3   2   
  8 Fortune, Trevor     11 South Bend R           54.90      53.97                   2   1   
  9 Obert, David        11 Penn                   54.17      54.00                   2 
 10 Grant, Kenyon       10 South Bend W           55.32      54.98                   2 
 11 Agwick, Chan        09 South Bend R           54.90      55.55                   2 
 12 Doyle, Ayden        09 LaVille                56.17      56.18                   2 
 13 Black, Josh         10 South Bend C           58.93      57.03                   1 
 14 Day, Michael        09 Glenn                  57.09      57.16                   1 
 15 Herschel, Kyle      11 Mishawaka Ma                      59.05                   3 
 16 Johnson, Jayson     09 South Bend W           57.05      59.12                   2 
 17 Jimenez, Devin      10 Mishawaka              52.80      59.18                   3 
 18 Bagarus, James      10 South Bend C           58.10      59.59                   1 
 19 Brach, Johnathan    11 Mishawaka Ma           58.80    1:01.20                   1 
 
Boys 800 Meter Run
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 1:55.10  2004        John Cavanaugh, SB St. Joseph             
       State: $ 1:49.25  2011        Austin Mudd, Center Grove                 
                1:54.84  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Bailey, Deric       10 Mishawaka            1:59.99    2:02.17                   2  10   
  2 Chapple, Richard    10 Penn                 2:01.04    2:02.47                   2   8   
  3 Hochstetler, Jack   12 Glenn                2:02.07    2:04.04                   2   6   
  4 Deahl, Joe          11 South Bend S         2:04.40    2:04.54                   2   5   
  5 Neal, Chandler      12 Penn                 2:07.20    2:05.77                   2   4   
  6 Bates, Marquise     10 South Bend W         2:00.00    2:08.24                   2   3   
  7 Lapp, Aidan         11 South Bend R         2:07.00    2:08.61                   2   2   
  8 Karban, Joseph      11 South Bend A         2:11.00    2:09.21                   2   1   
  9 Landgrebe, Adam     12 Mishawaka            2:11.11    2:09.84                   1 
 10 Juday, Josh         10 South Bend S         2:10.15    2:10.04                   2 
 11 Elliott, Dayquan    11 South Bend R         2:11.36    2:10.54                   1 
 12 Murphy, Jack        12 Mishawaka Ma         2:12.00    2:11.71                   1 
 13 Blade, Alex         10 South Bend A         2:10.00    2:13.45                   2 
 14 Ross, Mason         09 Glenn                2:16.50    2:15.84                   1 
 15 Edwards, Shamar     10 South Bend C         2:14.50    2:15.94                   1 
 16 Klockow, Nathan     12 Mishawaka Ma         2:10.00    2:17.35                   2 
 17 Walubita, Kamayoyo  12 South Bend C         2:25.37    2:22.92                   1 
 18 Frydyrch, Anthony   10 South Bend W         2:50.00    2:27.52                   1 
 
Boys 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 4:17.70  1971        Dean Reinke, SB Jackson                   
       State: $ 4:03.00  2011        Austin Mudd, Center Grove                 
                4:18.20  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Shail, Colton       12 Penn                 4:33.08    4:32.59                   10   
  2 Morrell, Amani      12 South Bend S         4:24.00    4:33.02                    8   
  3 Sergeant, Nicholas  11 Penn                 4:36.21    4:40.00                    6   
  4 Quintana, Casey     10 Mishawaka            4:38.43    4:43.30                    5   
  5 Baker, Isaac        11 South Bend R         4:48.00    4:45.17                    4   
  6 Liddell, Kevin      09 South Bend R         5:00.00    4:47.87                    3   
  7 Williams, Dylan     11 Mishawaka            4:47.54    4:53.78                    2   
  8 Garcia, Saul        12 South Bend S         4:50.55    4:57.65                    1   
 -- Neubauer, William   09 South Bend A         5:00.00         NT                  
 -- Frydyrch, Anthony   10 South Bend W         8:00.00         NT                  
 -- Ottman, Austin      12 South Bend C         5:43.43         NT                  
 -- Gee, Joel           09 Glenn                5:02.00         NT                  
 -- Gerwells, Nathanie  12 Mishawaka Ma         5:22.00         NT                  



 -- Letcher, Isaac      10 Mishawaka Ma         5:30.00         NT                  
 -- Watts, Nathan       09 LaVille              5:35.90         NT                  
 -- Ross, Alex          12 Glenn                5:37.00         NT                  
 -- Mirza, Momin        12 South Bend A         4:50.00         NT                  
 -- Sandoval, Ethan     10 LaVille              5:22.30         NT                  
 
Boys 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 9:12.70  1985        Craig Watcke, SB St. Joseph               
       State: $ 8:51.15  2012        Futsum Zienasellassie, North Central(Ind) 
                9:18.32  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Morrell, Amani      12 South Bend S         9:25.00    9:51.28                   10   
  2 O'Rourke, Nolan     12 South Bend R        10:02.55    9:59.49                    8   
  3 Cornell, Curtis     12 Penn                10:10.47    9:59.86                    6   
  4 Powers, William     11 South Bend S         9:58.41   10:01.36                    5   
  5 Chapin, Jared       11 South Bend R        10:05.56   10:13.84                    4   
  6 Quintana, Casey     10 Mishawaka           10:15.89   10:26.92                    3   
  7 Gonzalez, Joel (Ro  10 Penn                10:30.69   10:36.73                    2   
  8 Zylstra, John       12 Mishawaka           10:23.47   10:47.00                    1   
  9 Neubauer, William   09 South Bend A        11:05.00   11:13.46                  
 10 Mirza, Sami         10 South Bend A        10:40.00   11:58.91                  
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================================
   Sectional: * 13.80  1986        Glen Watson, SB Adams                       
       State: $ 13.64  1976        Jerry Hill, Ind. Arsenal Tech               
                14.74  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Moon, Jacob               11 South Bend S           15.20      15.57Q                  1 
  2 Mott, Collin              11 Penn                   15.95      15.96Q                  2 
  3 Glasco, Shane             11 Mishawaka              16.60      16.46Q                  2 
  4 Nierzwicki-Trifilett, Vi  09 Penn                   16.12      16.74Q                  1 
  5 Fowler, Ethan             10 Mishawaka              15.93      16.54q                  2 
  6 Verhiley, James           12 South Bend S           17.20      17.19q                  2 
  7 Horton, Maceo             11 South Bend A           16.40      17.44q                  1 
  8 Gordon, Quintin           10 South Bend C           17.65      18.68q                  1 
  9 Martin, Adam              09 Glenn                  21.95      21.48                   1 
 10 Maciel-Diaz, Erick        12 Mishawaka Ma           20.00      21.73                   2 
 11 Brown, Javeion            10 South Bend W           18.45      22.05                   1 
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 13.80  1986        Glen Watson, SB Adams                       
       State: $ 13.64  1976        Jerry Hill, Ind. Arsenal Tech               
                14.74  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Moon, Jacob         11 South Bend S           15.57      15.41                   10   
  2 Fowler, Ethan       10 Mishawaka              16.54      15.55                    8   
  3 Mott, Collin        11 Penn                   15.96      15.71                    6   
  4 Glasco, Shane       11 Mishawaka              16.46      16.15                    5   
  5 Nierzwicki-Trifile  09 Penn                   16.74      16.18                    4   
  6 Verhiley, James     12 South Bend S           17.19      16.78                    3   
  7 Horton, Maceo       11 South Bend A           17.44      16.88                    2   
  8 Gordon, Quintin     10 South Bend C           18.68      18.18                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Martin, Adam        09 Glenn                  21.48                             
 10 Maciel-Diaz, Erick  12 Mishawaka Ma           21.73                             
 11 Brown, Javeion      10 South Bend W           22.05                             
 



Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 37.71  2009        Logan Griffith, SB Adams                    
       State: $ 36.26  2007        Bryce Brown, Evansville Harrison            
                39.06  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Grace, Deshawn      12 South Bend W           39.84      39.38                   2  10   
  2 Fowler, Ethan       10 Mishawaka              41.10      40.01                   2   8   
  3 Mott, Collin        11 Penn                   41.11      41.81                   2   6   
  4 Nierzwicki-Trifile  09 Penn                   42.35      42.82                   2   5   
  5 Moon, Jacob         11 South Bend S           41.72      43.65                   2   4   
  6 Lawson, Gideon      12 South Bend S           43.10      44.22                   2   3   
  7 Walker, Joseph      10 Mishawaka              43.97      44.40                   1   2   
  8 Weiss, Trevor       12 Glenn                  44.46      45.67                   1   1   
  9 Austin, Kris        12 South Bend R           43.70      45.72                   2 
 10 Reimbold-thomas, T  10 South Bend A           46.96      46.40                   1 
 11 Brown, Javeion      10 South Bend W           49.63      50.07                   1 
 12 Maciel-Diaz, Erick  12 Mishawaka Ma           49.00      52.61                   1 
 13 Martin, Adam        09 Glenn                  53.40      53.61                   1 
 -- Annis, Jeremiah     09 South Bend C           50.50         NT                   1 
 -- Horton, Maceo       11 South Bend A           45.00         NT                   1 
 -- Ndegwa, Emmanuel    10 South Bend R           41.40         NT                   2 
 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 42.12  2012        , Penn                                      
                       Z. Oakley, B. Beehler, T. Grant, T. Deal          
       State: $ 41.02  1982        , Gary Roosevelt                            
                       Young, Patrick, Moore, Price                      
                42.53  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 South Bend Riley                              44.30      43.24                   2  10   
     1) Jennings, Jalen 11              2) Ulmer, Jaqwan 11               
     3) Reeves, Jason 11                4) Taylor, Marlon 12              
     5) Richey, Terrell 10              6) Stalling, Jaquarius 11         
     7) Muyenza, Theo 12                8) Collier, Anthony 12            
  2 Mishawaka                                     44.21      43.74                   2   8   
     1) Harness, Chris 11               2) Young, Jean-Paul 10            
     3) Walker, Joseph 10               4) Fowler, Ethan 10               
     5) Bullock, Emari 10               6) Taylor, Brad 11                
     7) Glasco, Shane 11                8) Delk, Jarvis 10                
  3 South Bend Washington                         44.32      44.47                   2   6   
     1) Williams, Deonte 10             2) Ramos, Taron 10                
     3) Shabazz, Chance 11              4) Williams jr., Jeremy 11        
     5) Grace, Deshawn 12               6) Grant, Kenyon 10               
     7) Frydyrch, Anthony 10            8) Johnson, Jayson 09             
  4 LaVille                                       44.79      44.77                   2   5   
     1) Watts, Kolby 10                 2) Beehler, Luke 11               
     3) Yoder, Ethan 10                 4) Felke, Nick 11                 
     5) Manges, Connor 10               6)                                
  5 South Bend Saint Joseph                       45.05      44.94                   2   4   
     1) Verhiley, James 12              2) Moon, Jacob 11                 
     3) Driscoll, John 10               4) Luu, Erwin 09                  
     5) Hessey, Riley 10                6) Hessey, Ryan 10                
     7) Patino, Alan 12                 8) Anglin, Asante 09              
  6 Mishawaka Marian                              46.50      45.16                   1   3   
     1) Manzuk, Christian 12            2) Blum, Dominic 11               
     3) Fewell, Luke 11                 4) Warnell, Satchel 10            
     5) Pech, Michael 10                6) Potts, Mark 09                 
     7) Njuguana, Christian 10          8)                                
  7 South Bend Adams                              45.00      45.54                   2   2   
     1) Williams, Eric 12               2) Clark, Shannon 11              



     3) Clark, Dominique 11             4) Smith, David 10                
     5) Horton, Maceo 11                6) Dokes, James 11                
     7) Wright, Jaylen 10               8)                                
  8 South Bend Clay                               46.90      47.53                   1   1   
     1) Miller, Jamon 10                2) Black, Josh 10                 
     3) Gordon, Quintin 10              4) Bagarus, James 10              
  9 Glenn                                         49.48      49.20                   1 
     1) Speer, Andrew 12                2) Chagas, Joao 11                
     3) Spadafora, Steven 12            4) Winkelman, Jordan 11           
     5) Grove, Kevin 09                 6) Salyer, Weston 10              
 -- Penn                                          43.68         DQ                   2 
     1) Clayton, Dorian 11              2) Hurn, Hayden 12                
     3) Weston, Jackson 12              4) Doty, Andrew 12                
     5) Gefri, Noah 10                  6) Allen, Brady 09                
     7) Small, Lucas 10                 8) Demske, Jack 12                
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 3:20.95  2012        , Penn                                    
                         C. Hill, T. Deal, M. Richards, C. Sowders         
       State: $ 3:13.66  1980        , Gary West Side                          
                         Carter, Peterson, Monagan, Burnett                
                3:20.80  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 South Bend Saint Joseph                     3:29.90    3:28.78                   2  10   
     1) Driscoll, John 10               2) Lawson, Gideon 12              
     3) Driscoll, Patrick 10            4) Moon, Jacob 11                 
     5) Hessey, Riley 10                6) Deahl, Joe 11                  
     7) Hessey, Ryan 10                 8) O'Connell, James 12            
  2 South Bend Adams                            3:29.00    3:30.68                   2   8   
     1) Wright, Jaylen 10               2) Clark, Shannon 11              
     3) Agwick, Ngor 09                 4) Nganji, Jonathan 12            
     5) Toliver, Milton 12              6) Horton, Maceo 11               
  3 South Bend Washington                       3:29.00    3:31.62                   2   6   
     1) Grace, Deshawn 12               2) Grant, Kenyon 10               
     3) Ramos, Taron 10                 4) Bates, Marquise 10             
     5) Mason, Rahem 09                 6) Johnson, Jayson 09             
     7) Shabazz, Chance 11              8)                                
  4 Penn                                        3:31.88    3:31.89                   2   5   
     1) Manis, Tristan 09               2) Piatt, Chad 12                 
     3) Chapple, Richard 10             4) Shail, Colton 12               
     5) Mott, Collin 11                 6) Obert, David 11                
     7) Hurn, Hayden 12                 8) Black, Braden 10               
  5 LaVille                                     3:36.62    3:34.52                   2   4   
     1) Watts, Kolby 10                 2) Rush, Kaiden 09                
     3) Yoder, Ethan 10                 4) Felke, Nick 11                 
     5) Manges, Connor 10               6) Doyle, Ayden 09                
     7) Goze, Thomas 10                 8)                                
  6 South Bend Riley                            3:34.00    3:38.53                   2   3   
     1) Lapp, Aidan 11                  2) Collier, Anthony 12            
     3) Fortune, Trevor 11              4) Jennings, Jalen 11             
     5) Elliott, Dayquan 11             6) Agwick, Chan 09                
     7) Ndegwa, Emmanuel 10             8) Reeves, Jason 11               
  7 Mishawaka                                   3:31.14    3:39.46                   2   2   
     1) Bullock, Emari 10               2) Fowler, Ethan 10               
     3) Bailey, Deric 10                4) Landgrebe, Adam 12             
     5) Glasco, Shane 11                6) Harness, Chris 11              
     7) Jimenez, Devin 10               8) Davis, Nick 10                 
  8 Mishawaka Marian                            3:49.00    3:42.57                   1   1   
     1) Fewell, Luke 11                 2) Manzuk, Christian 12           
     3) Murphy, Jeffrey 11              4) Klockow, Nathan 12             
     5) Herschel, Kyle 11               6) Maciel-Diaz, Erick 12          
     7) Brach, Johnathan 11             8) Murphy, Jack 12                
  9 Glenn                                       3:42.00    3:45.84                   1 



     1) Hochstetler, Jack 12            2) Weiss, Trevor 12               
     3) Day, Michael 09                 4) Cartwright, Joseph 09          
 10 South Bend Clay                             3:57.00    4:03.26                   1 
     1) Walubita, Kamayoyo 12           2) Bagarus, James 10              
     3) Gomilla, Collin 10              4) Black, Josh 10                 
     5) Edwards, Shamar 10              6) Annis, Jeremiah 09             
 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 7:58.09  2004        , SB St. Joseph                           
                         D. Bradley, J. Cavanaugh, M. McDonald, J. Millar  
       State: $ 7:38.62  2011        , Lawrence Central                        
                         Turner, Claflin, Steele, Dorsey                   
                7:55.55  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Penn                                        8:22.49    8:09.12                   10   
     1) Piatt, Chad 12                  2) Richardson, Avery 10           
     3) Chapple, Richard 10             4) Shail, Colton 12               
     5) Pottschmidt, Dillon 09          6) Long, Matthew 12               
     7) Neal, Chandler 12               8) Zahner, Tye 09                 
  2 South Bend Saint Joseph                     8:13.64    8:16.09                    8   
     1) Lawson, Gideon 12               2) Deahl, Joe 11                  
     3) Powers, William 11              4) Morrell, Amani 12              
     5) Lopez, Ivan 09                  6) Garcia, Saul 12                
     7) Najar, Jose 09                  8) Juday, Josh 10                 
  3 Mishawaka                                   8:31.60    8:33.57                    6   
     1) Bailey, Deric 10                2) Landgrebe, Adam 12             
     3) Zylstra, John 12                4) Crooks, Troy 09                
     5) Bullock, Emari 10               6) Quintana, Casey 10             
     7) Williams, Dylan 11              8) Jimenez, Devin 10              
  4 Glenn                                       8:39.00    8:38.45                    5   
     1) Carlin, Sean 12                 2) Cartwright, Joseph 09          
     3) Adamson, Rheese 11              4) Hochstetler, Jack 12           
     5) Gee, Joel 09                    6) Ross, Mason 09                 
  5 South Bend Adams                            8:50.00    8:52.49                    4   
     1) Karban, Joseph 11               2) Blade, Alex 10                 
     3) Martinez, Julio 09              4) Nganji, Jonathan 12            
     5) Neubauer, William 09            6)                                
  6 South Bend Clay                             9:41.50    9:50.15                    3   
     1) Walubita, Kamayoyo 12           2) Gomilla, Collin 10             
     3) Ottman, Austin 12               4) Edwards, Shamar 10             
     5) Bagarus, James 10               6)                                
 -- South Bend Riley                            8:34.32         DQ                  
     1) Lapp, Aidan 11                  2) Elliott, Dayquan 11            
     3) Walatka, Andrew 09              4) Phelan, Ryan 11                
     5) Baker, Isaac 11                 6) Thomas, Erroll 12              
     7) Barrow, Jacob 10                8)                                
 
Boys High Jump
================================================================================================
   Sectional: *    6-09  2010        DeSeaon Prentice, Penn                    
       State: $ 7-01.25  1980        Woodward, Jones, Shumpert, N. Albany, Mt. 
                6-05.50  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Glasco, Shane       11 Mishawaka            6-06.00    6-04.00                   10   
  2 Dove, Austin        10 LaVille              6-05.00    6-03.00                    8   
  3 Krutsch, Kevin      11 Penn                 6-04.00    6-02.00                    6   
  4 Davis, Nick         10 Mishawaka            5-08.00    5-08.00                    5   
  5 Williams, Deonte    10 South Bend W         5-08.00   J5-08.00                    4   
  6 Perkins, Yahkeem    12 South Bend R         5-06.00    5-06.00                    3   
  7 Stubbs, Vamoni      10 South Bend A         5-08.00   J5-06.00                    2   
  8 Mazurek, Adam       11 South Bend S         5-06.00   J5-06.00                    1   
  9 Davis, Tyrone       09 South Bend W         5-08.00    5-04.00                  



  9 White, Rilee        11 LaVille              5-08.00    5-04.00                  
 11 Yung, Carter        09 Glenn                5-06.00   J5-04.00                  
 11 Annis, Jeremiah     09 South Bend C         5-04.00   J5-04.00                  
 11 Egendoerfer, Maxwe  09 Penn                 5-06.00   J5-04.00                  
 11 Salyer, Weston      10 Glenn                5-06.00   J5-04.00                  
 15 Allen, Jahmal       09 South Bend S         5-04.00   J5-04.00                  
 -- Alexander, Jordan   11 South Bend R         5-04.00         NH                  
 -- Blum, Dominic       11 Mishawaka Ma         5-06.00         NH                  
 
Boys Pole Vault
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 15-04  2009        Kyle Campbell, Penn                         
       State: $ 17-06  2015        Deakin Volz                                 
             14-09.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Nipper, Dominic     12 Penn                13-03.00   13-00.00                   10   
  2 Marlatt, Ethan      12 South Bend S        12-06.00  J13-00.00                    8   
  3 Han, Thomas         11 South Bend A        12-06.00  J13-00.00                    6   
  4 Hill, Logan         11 Penn                12-00.00   12-00.00                    5   
  5 Navarette, Isaac    11 South Bend R        11-06.00   11-06.00                    4   
  6 Younkin, Isaah      11 South Bend R        12-00.00  J11-06.00                    3   
  7 Delk, Jarvis        10 Mishawaka           10-00.00   10-00.00                    2   
  8 Tetzlaff, Drew      10 Mishawaka           10-06.00    9-00.00                    1   
  9 Sutton, Andrew      12 South Bend S         9-06.00   J9-00.00                  
 -- Clark, Dominique    11 South Bend A        12-00.00         NH                  
 
Boys Long Jump
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 24-02.25  1999        George Tinnin, SB Washington             
       State: $ 24-07.75  1995        Frank Young, Kokomo                      
                21-08.25  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Beehler, Luke       11 LaVille             21-06.00   23-01.00 STAN              10   
  2 Gefri, Noah         10 Penn                20-09.00   21-03.00                    8   
  3 Jennings, Jalen     11 South Bend R        20-00.00   20-06.75                    6   
  4 Walker, Joseph      10 Mishawaka           20-05.00   20-05.75                    5   
  5 Collier, Anthony    12 South Bend R        19-08.00   20-02.00                    4   
  6 Shabazz, Chance     11 South Bend W        20-11.50   20-01.25                    3   
  7 Anglin, Asante      09 South Bend S        18-11.00   19-05.25                    2   
  8 Allen, Brady        09 Penn                18-00.00   19-05.00                    1   
  9 Gibson, Sean        09 South Bend S        18-09.00  J19-05.00                  
 10 Watts, Kolby        10 LaVille             19-06.50   19-01.00                  
 11 Miller, Jamon       10 South Bend C        18-11.00   19-00.00                  
 12 Brach, Johnathan    11 Mishawaka Ma        15-06.00   17-01.75                  
 13 Gordon, Quintin     10 South Bend C        15-09.00   16-09.50                  
 14 Balderas, Benjamin  09 Mishawaka Ma        15-06.00   15-03.25                  
 15 Villa, Xavier       09 Glenn               12-07.00   14-01.25                  
 -- Young, Jean-Paul    10 Mishawaka           18-07.25         ND                  
 
Boys Shot Put
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 59-05.25  1971        Bill Konowitz, LaPorte                   
       State: $ 66-08.50  1997        Jeremy Allen, Pike                       
                54-03.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Morris, James       12 Penn                50-07.50   49-01.00                   10   
  2 Brown, Blake        11 Mishawaka           46-09.50   48-07.00                    8   
  3 Hiestand, Mark      11 South Bend S        45-09.00   47-11.00                    6   
  4 Turna, Vishal       10 Penn                47-02.00   47-09.00                    5   
  5 Walkowski, Andrew   11 South Bend R        45-10.00   46-00.00                    4   
  6 Gentner, Russell    11 LaVille             43-03.50   44-03.00                    3   
  7 Henderson, Lorenzo  12 South Bend W        47-04.00   43-11.00                    2   



  8 Andrade, Ismael     12 South Bend R        42-08.00   43-01.00                    1   
  9 Faccenda, Luke      12 South Bend S        41-11.00   41-06.00                  
 10 Black, Charles      10 South Bend A        37-06.50   40-02.00                  
 11 Weiss, Trevor       12 Glenn               41-07.00   40-01.00                  
 12 Walker, Raiquan     12 South Bend C        42-11.00   39-08.00                  
 13 Kaser, Nicholas     11 Mishawaka Ma        38-07.00   39-07.00                  
 14 Rux, Tyler          10 Mishawaka           39-01.00   37-07.00                  
 15 Borton, Jacob       11 Glenn               36-03.00   36-07.00                  
 16 Hatter, Anthony     11 LaVille             34-04.00   35-10.00                  
 17 Kelly, D'Amonte     10 South Bend W        39-07.00   33-09.00                  
 18 Taborn, Devon       10 South Bend C        37-04.00   32-11.00                  
 19 Kaser, Zachary      09 Mishawaka Ma        34-00.00   32-05.00                  
 20 Imes, Christian     11 South Bend A        34-07.00   30-08.00                  
 
Boys Discus Throw
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 188-09  2009        Nick Banke, Mishawaka                      
       State: $ 217-01  1993        John Schulte, Hanover Central              
                165-02  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Paquette, Caden     11 Penn                  155-08  165-08.00 STAN              10   
  2 Brown, Blake        11 Mishawaka             166-09  146-05.00                    8   
  3 Godfrey, Michael    12 South Bend S          145-06  143-04.00                    6   
  4 James, Rahmon       11 South Bend R        30-03.50  137-02.00                    5   
  5 Turna, Vishal       10 Penn                39-01.50  136-10.00                    4   
  6 Walkowski, Andrew   11 South Bend R          127-07  125-11.00                    3   
  7 Rux, Tyler          10 Mishawaka           19-08.50  121-08.00                    2   
  8 Kaser, Nicholas     11 Mishawaka Ma          106-00  120-05.00                    1   
  9 Faccenda, Luke      12 South Bend S          115-00  114-07.00                  
 10 Hatter, Anthony     11 LaVille               111-00  108-03.00                  
 11 Hominiuk, Jacob     10 LaVille             15-03.50  108-01.00                  
 12 Borton, Jacob       11 Glenn                 111-11  107-07.00                  
 13 Walker, Raiquan     12 South Bend C          114-11  105-08.00                  
 14 Harman, Alexander   09 South Bend A           98-07  102-07.00                  
 15 Rice, Mathew        11 Glenn                 103-02   98-07.00                  
 16 Walter, Trace       09 Mishawaka Ma           96-00   93-01.00                  
 17 Cervera, Cesar      09 South Bend A           92-00   88-03.00                  
 18 Kelly, D'Amonte     10 South Bend W           99-08   81-03.00                  
 19 Held, Clayton       10 South Bend W           89-09   75-03.00                  
 20 Taborn, Devon       10 South Bend C           84-00   65-10.00                  
 
                    Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Penn                       156        2) Mishawaka                 116   
    3) South Bend Saint Joseph    105        4) South Bend Riley           82   
    5) South Bend Adams            52        6) South Bend Washington      49   
    7) LaVille                     30        8) Glenn                      16   
    9) Mishawaka Marian             8       10) South Bend Clay             7   


